§  QoI
  (1)
  Flow:
  Average

Fluid
  velocity
  (Vx)

§  Base
  State

§  Ha
  =

Ini=al
  Adjoint
  Sensi=vity
  Analysis
  for
  Resis=ve
  MHD:
  MHD
  Duct
  Flows

E.g.
  Analy=c
  Hartmann
  Flow

Ha =
B0Lp
µ⌘

Rem =
V L

⌘
Re =

⇢V L

µ
;

Physical Parameter Exact Sensitivity Computed Adjoint Sensitivity  Relative Error

Pressure Gradient (   ) -0.31304 -0.3148 0.6%

Dynamic Viscosity (   ) -0.294485 -0.2858 2.9%

G0

µ

E.g. Very Coarse Mesh Simulation: 5 elements in duct cross-section

V̄ =

Z 1

�1
V
x

dy

§  QoI
  (1)
  Flow:
  Average

Fluid
  velocity
  (Vx)

§  Reference
  state:

§  Parameters
  in
  simple
  numerical
  sensi=vity
  study
  (+-­‐
  1%,
  5%)
  :

Ini=al
  Adjoint
  Sensi=vity
  Analysis
  for
  Resis=ve
  MHD:
  MHD
  Duct
  Flows

E.g.
  3D
  MHD
  Generator
  (Re
  =
  2500,
  Rem
  =
  10,
  Ha
  =
  5)

Ha =
B0Lp
µ⌘

Rem =
V L

⌘
Re =

⇢V L

µ
;

Physical Parameter
Dynamic Viscosity (   )

QoI computed from
Drekar

QoI Estimated from Adjoint
Sensitivity

 Relative Error

0.00202 (   +1%) 4.61750 4.61703 0.010%

0.00198  (   -1%) 4.69811 4.69784 0.006%

0.0021 (   +5%)   4.46483 4.45541 0.211%

0.0019  (   -5%)   4.86876 4.85945 0.191%

E.g. Coarse Mesh Simulation: Nx x Ny x Nz: 140x20x20 mesh

V̄ =

Z 1

�1
V
x

dy

⇢ = 1, µ = 0.002, G0 = 0.31, ⌘ = 1, B0 = 0.2236

µ,G0;

µ
µ

µ

µ
µ

Initial Scaling Studies for Cray XK7 AND BG/Q.
3D MHD Generator [Re = 500, Rem = 1, Ha = 2.5]

~20x

Recently run on
500,000 cores of BG/Q

[Preliminary strong scaling of
Krylov linear solver + preconditioner
[(ML: FC – AMG), Tuminaro, Hu,
Siefert et. al.]

Titan: 128K

BG/Q: 256K

1.8 Billion max unknowns
4096x increase in prb. size

1.8 Billion max unknowns

1.8 Billion unknowns

Initial Scaling Study for Cray XK7.
3D Hydromagnetic Kelvin-Helmholtz Instability

[Re = 104, Rem = 104, MA = 3; CFLmax ~5 ]

170 Million max unknowns 170 Million max unknowns

Magnetic reconnection dominates the energetics and dynamics of most
space and laboratory plasmas.

Astrophysics